RESOLUTION NO	, SERIES 2022
A RESOLUTION PURSUANT TO ORDINANCES SECTION 42.43(I) A MANAGEMENT OF BOBBY NICHOL COALITION, INC.).	PPROVING THE CONTRACT FOR
SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL	L MEMBER CINDI FOWLER
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METR	
SECTION I: The following contract is	s hereby approved:
PARKS DEPARTMENT	
A contract for the management of Bobby Nic	chols Golf Course with Youth Golf Coalition,
Inc. from the date of Council approval of the	contract through March 31, 2025.
SECTION II: This Resolution shall ta	ke effect upon its passage and approval or
otherwise becoming law.	
Sonya Harward Metro Council Clerk	David James President of the Council
Greg Fischer Mayor	Approval Date

## APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

Michael J. O'Connell Jefferson County Attorney

BY:	
-----	--

Parks - Contract (RFP Based) for Management of Bobby Nichols Golf Course with Youth Golf Coalition Inc (Resolution) 110321.doc [pr]